Illinois law.
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SOURCE:  Effective October 1, 1969; amended and effective November 1, 1974; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 10724; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 7633, effective April 15, 1987; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 14435, effective October 1, 1991; recodified from the Department of Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities to the Department of Human Services at 21 Ill. Reg. 9321; emergency amendment at 30 Ill. Reg. 13527, effective July 31, 2006, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 412, effective December 27, 2006.
